
     
 
 
 

Embassy of Japan 

in the Kingdom of Cambodia 

 

Press Release 
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The 9th “Nodojiman” Japanese Song Contest 
 

 

The Embassy of Japan is pleased to inform that, in cooperation with the Cambodia-Japan 

Cooperation Center (CJCC), the Embassy is going to organize the 9th “Nodojiman” Japanese Song 

Contest on Friday, 6 July 2018, from 9:30 to 12:00 at Angkor-Kizuna Hall, Cambodia-Japan 

Cooperation Center (CJCC) during Tanabata Festival 2018.  

 

The contest was changed to school competition from individual competition this year, and 17 

representatives or groups from 10 schools or universities will compete with each other in the contest.  

 

The “NODOJIMAN” Japanese Song Contest has been held annually for the purpose of 

encouraging Japanese language learners to practice the language through singing songs. This 

contest also aims to strengthen friendship and mutual understanding between the people of Japan 

and Cambodia through Japanese songs. 

 

On this significant occasion, the Embassy would like to invite Cambodian people who are 

interested to see and cheer our candidates. It is Free Admission. 

 

For further information and media coverage, please contact the Culture and Information Section 

of the Embassy of Japan at 023 217 161 (Ext: 1121) or email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp.  
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 
សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 

 

លេខៈ 34 PR-18/EoJ                  ថ្ងៃទី២៧ ខខមងុិនា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
 

ការប្បឡងចសប្ម្ៀងណូដូជីមា ន់ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
 

ស្ថា នទូតជប នុមានលេចក្តីលស្ថមនេសរកី្រាយេូមជម្រមាបថា លម្រោមក្ិចចេហោរជាមយួមជឈមណ្ឌ េ
េហម្របតិបតតិោរក្មពុជា-ជប នុ (CJCC) នឹងលរៀបចាំោរម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងណូ្ដូជីមា នល់េើក្ទី៩ លៅថ្ងៃេុម្រក្ ទី០៦ 
ខខក្ក្កដា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨  ចាបព់លីមា ង៩:៣០-១២:០០ លៅស្ថេអងគរ-គីហសូណា ថ្នCJCC ក្នុងអាំឡុងពិធីបណុ្យ
តាណាបាតា។  
 

ឆ្ន ាំលនេះ ោរម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងណូ្ដូជីមា ន ់ ម្រតូវបានផ្លា េ់បតូរជាោរម្របក្ួតរវាងស្ថលា និងស្ថលា មនិខមនជា 
េក្ខណ្ៈបគុគេលទ។ លបក្ខជនចាំនួន១៧របូ ឬម្រក្ុម មក្ពមី្រគឹេះស្ថា នេិក្ា ឬស្ថក្េវទិាេ័យចាំននួ១០ នឹង
ម្របឡងម្របខជងលដើមបដីលណ្តើ មជយ័លាភជូីនស្ថលាលរៀងៗខាួន។  
 

ោរម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងណូ្ដូជីមា ន ់ (ចលម្រមៀងភាស្ថជប នុ) ម្រតូវបានម្របារពធជាលរៀងរាេ់ឆ្ន ាំ ក្នុងលោេបាំណ្ង
លេើក្ទឹក្ចិតតអនក្េិក្ាភាស្ថជប ុនបានអនុវតតភាស្ថជប នុតាមរយៈោរបលចចញេាំលនៀង។ លេើេពីលនេះលទៀត 
ោរម្របឡងលនេះក្ម៏ានលោេបាំណ្ងពម្រងងឹចាំណ្ងមតិតភាព និងជម្រមុញោរយេ់ដងឹអាំពីោន លៅវញិលៅមក្រវាង
ម្របជាជនជប នុ និងក្មពុជាតាមរយៈចលម្រមៀងភាស្ថជប នុ។ 
 

លៅក្នុងឱោេដេ៏ាំខានល់នេះ ស្ថា នទូតជប នុេូមលោរពអលចជ ើញម្របជាជនក្មពុជាម្រគបរ់បូ ខដេមានចាំណាប់
អារមមណ៍្ចូេរមួ នងិោាំម្រទលបក្ខជនម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងឲ្យបានលម្រចើនកុ្េះក្រ ។ 

 

េម្រមាបព់ត័ម៌ានបខនាម និងោរចូេរមួយក្ពត័ម៌ាន េូមទាក្ទ់ងមក្ោនខ់ននក្វបបធម ៌និងពត័ម៌ាន ថ្ន
ស្ថា នទូតជប នុតាមរយៈទូរេ័ពទលេខ៖ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (លេខភាជ បប់នត១១២១) ឬក្ល៏នញើអុីលម េមក្ោន៖់ 
info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp។ 
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